Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash at bank and bank overdrafts.

HYX2015_v12.indd   19 02/06/2015   16:37

Brewin Dolphin Holdings PLC  Interim Financial Report 201520

18. Restatement of prior period information
As disclosed in note 2, the Group adopted IFRIC 21 Levies on 29 September 2014 and amended its accounting policy for client
settlement cash.

These amendments have resulted in the Consolidated Income Statement, the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income,
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity, the Consolidated Balance Sheet and the Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
being restated.

The amount of the restatement for each financial statement line item affected by retrospective application of IFRIC 21 and change of
accounting policy for client settlement cash is set out below:

As reported
26 weeks to

30 March
2014

£’000

Adjustment
IFRIC 21

£’000

Adjustment
client

settlement
cash

£’000

Restated
26 weeks to

30 March 2014
£’000

As reported
52 weeks to

28 September
2014

£’000

Adjustment
IFRIC 21

£’000

Adjustment
client

settlement
cash

£’000

Restated
52 weeks to

28 September
2014

£’000

Consolidated Income Statement

Other operating costs (40,399) 612 – (39,787) (81,770) (253) – (82,023)

Operating expenses (125,228) 612 – (124,616) (282,839) (253) – (283,092)

Operating profit 21,083 612 – 21,695 7,643 (253) – 7,390

Profit before tax 21,356 612 – 21,968 8,646 (253) – 8,393

Tax (3,707) (135) – (3,842) (1,820) 98 – (1,722)

Profit for the period 17,649 477 – 18,126 6,826 (155) – 6,671

Earnings per share

Basic 6.7p 0.2p – 6.9p 2.5p – – 2.5p

Diluted 6.3p 0.2p – 6.5p 2.4p – – 2.4p

Adjusted1 earnings per share

Basic 9.1p 0.2p – 9.3p 17.5p – – 17.5p

Diluted2 8.6p 0.2p – 8.8p 16.5p – – 16.5p

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Profit for the period 17,649 477 – 18,126 6,826 (155) – 6,671
Total comprehensive
income for the period 16,900 477 – 17,377 5,546 (155) – 5,391

1	 These figures have been adjusted to exclude redundancy costs, FSCS levy rebate, onerous contracts provision, impairment of intangible assets – software and amortisation of client relationships.
2	 See note 7.

Notes to the Condensed Set of Financial Statements (continued)

HYX2015_v12.indd   20 02/06/2015   16:37

21Brewin Dolphin Holdings PLC  Interim Financial Report 2015

18. Restatement of prior period information (continued)

As reported
as at

30 March
2014

£’000

Adjustment
IFRIC 21

£’000

Adjustment
client

settlement
cash

£’000

Restated
as at

30 March
2014

£’000

As reported
as at

28 September
2014

£’000

Adjustment
IFRIC 21

£’000

Adjustment
client

settlement
cash

£’000

Restated
as at

28 September
2014

£’000

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Deferred tax asset 2,621 – – 2,621 8,959 177 – 9,136

Total non-current assets 153,124 – – 153,124 125,438 177 – 125,615

Trade and other receivables 262,672 – 3,257 265,929 297,322 (865) 5,608 302,065

Cash and cash equivalents

  – Firm's cash 109,174 – – 109,174 136,383 – – 136,383

  – �Client settlement cash 27,204 – (27,204) – 21,687 – (21,687) –
Total cash and cash
equivalents 136,378 – (27,204) 109,174 158,070 – (21,687) 136,383

Total current assets 399,947 – (23,947) 376,000 456,304 (865) (16,079) 439,360

Total assets 553,071 – (23,947) 529,124 581,742 (688) (16,079) 564,975

Trade and other payables 287,448 – (23,947) 263,501 327,225 – (16,079) 311,146

Current tax liabilities 3,270 72 – 3,342 3,872 16 – 3,888

Total current liabilities 301,061 72 (23,947) 277,186 347,408 16 (16,079) 331,345

Net current assets 98,886 (72) – 98,814 108,896 (881) – 108,015

Total liabilities 322,097 72 (23,947) 298,222 369,768 16 (16,079) 353,705

Net assets 230,974 (72) – 230,902 211,974 (704) – 211,270

Profit and loss account 34,374 (72) – 34,302 16,822 (704) – 16,118
Equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent 230,974 (72) – 230,902 211,974 (704) – 211,270

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
Net cash inflow from operating
activities 23,881 – (6,903) 16,978 61,354 – (1,386) 59,968
Net (decrease)/increase in
cash and cash equivalents 2,352 – (6,903) (4,551) 23,269 – (1,386) 21,883
Cash and cash equivalents at
the start of period 133,834 – (20,301) 113,533 133,834 – (20,301) 113,533
Cash and cash equivalents at
the end of period 136,147 – (27,204) 108,943 156,800 – (21,687) 135,113
Cash and cash equivalents
shown in current assets 136,378 – (27,204) 109,174 158,070 – (21,687) 136,383

Net cash and cash equivalents 136,147 – (27,204) 108,943 156,800 – (21,687) 135,113

The impact of retrospective application on each component of equity is shown in the Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity.
As at 29 September 2013, the profit and loss account was restated by £549,000, which was the result of IFRIC 21. There was no
impact on equity as a result of the change in accounting policy for client settlement cash.

Consequential amendments have also been made to the notes to the interim financial statements.

HYX2015_v12.indd   21 02/06/2015   16:37

Brewin Dolphin Holdings PLC  Interim Financial Report 201522

19. Post balance sheet event
On 14 May 2015, the Group announced the decision to dispose of its Stocktrade business, to Alliance Trust Savings for £14 million in